4.4 Interests of Directors and Key Management
Except as disclosed in this Prospectus, no Director or Key Management of the Company (or
entity in which they are a partner or director) has, or has had in the two years before the date
of this Prospectus, any interests in:

(a) the formation or promotion of the Company; or
(b) property acquired or proposed to be acquired by the Company in connection with its

formation or promotion of the Offer; or
(c) the Offer, and
no amounts have been paid or agreed to be paid and no value or other benefit has been given
or agreed to be given to:

(d) any Director to induce him or her to become, or to qualify as, a Director; or
(e) any Director of the Company for services which he or she (or an entity in which they

are a partner or director) has provided in connection with the formation or promotion of
the Company or the Offer.

Details in relation to the Director's interests in and payments from the Company are as set out
Section 4.5.

4.5 Security holdings of Directors
The Directors and senior executives and their related entities have the following interests in
Securities as at the date of this Prospectus:

Director Shares %1 Options %1

John Hannaford2 2,625,000 19% 4,125,000 33%
David Izzard3 2,875,000 21% 4,125,000 33%
William Higgins 700,000 5% 2,000,000 16%

General Manager
Melanie Sutterby 100,000 0.7% - -

Notes:
1. Based on 14,000,000 Shares and 12,500,000 Options being on issue at the date of

this Prospectus.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Prospectus - Forrestania Resources 19 08 21(2734824.9) V5.5
(FINAL)

Page 34

2. These Securities are held indirectly through JAEK Holdings Pty Ltd and Rockford
Partners Pty Ltd in respect of which Mr Hannaford is a director. These Securities
include Mr Hannaford's relevant interest in 250,000 Shares and 250,000 Options as
at the date of this Prospectus through his interest in Rockford Partners Pty Ltd, an
entity owned and controlled by each of Mr Hannaford and Mr Izzard.

3. These Securities are held indirectly through Bowman Gate Pty Ltd, and Rockford
Partners Pty Ltd, in respect of which Mr Izzard is a director. These Securities include

[…]

Net cash outflow from investing activities   (18,550)

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING
ACTIVITIES

Proceeds from issues of shares
-

Proceeds from loans   21,500

Loans to other entities
-

Net cash inflow from financing activities   21,500

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash
equivalents

  1,291

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of
the period

-

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of
the period

  1,291

* Please refer to Section 2 with respect to the review conclusion issued by Hall
Chadwick on the historical financial information.  The financial information should
be read in conjunction with the accounting policies in Section 7 and the Independent
Limited Assurance Report in Annexure A.

  F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Independent Limited Assurance Report
Forrestania Resources Limited

Page 12

6 Historical and Pro-forma statement of financial position

FORRESTANIA
RESOURCES
LTD

 Reviewed*
period

Subsequent
Events

Pro forma
Adjustments

Pro forma
balance

 Notes 30 April
2021

  $ $ $ $
Current assets

Cash and cash
equivalents 3 1,291 362,885 3,943,791 4,307,967
Trade and other
receivables

 32,162
-

-  32,162

Current tax assets
-

-

-

-

Total current
assets

 33,453 362,885 3,943,791 4,340,129

Non-current
assets

Exploration and
evaluation assets 4 143,280 169,463 3,014,431 3,327,174

Total non-current
assets

 143,280 169,463 3,014,431 3,327,174

TOTAL ASSETS  176,733 532,348 6,958,222 7,667,303

Current liabilities
Trade and other
payables 5 30,279 (30,279)

-

-
Borrowings 6 163,559

-   (163,559)
-

Total current
liabilities

 193,838 (30,279) (163,559)
-

Non-current
liabilities

-

-

-

-

TOTAL
LIABILITIES

 193,838 (30,279) (163,559)
-

NET ASSETS  (17,105) 562,626 7,121,781 7,667,303

EQUITY
Share Capital 7 2 610,000 6,665,329 7,275,331
Option Reserve 7

-   683,053 739,102 1,422,155
Retained Earnings 7 (17,107) (730,427) (282,650) (1,030,184)
TOTAL EQUITY

(17,105) 562,626 7,121,781 7,667,303

* Please refer to Section 2 with respect to the review conclusion issued by Hall Chadwick

on the historical financial information.  The financial information should be read in
conjunction with the accounting policies in Section 7 and the Independent Limited
Assurance Report in Annexure A.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Independent Limited Assurance Report
Forrestania Resources Limited

Page 13

7 Notes to and Forming Part of the Historical Financial Information

Note 1: Summary of significant accounting policies

The significant accounting policies adopted in the preparation of the Historical